Hong Kong Exchanges and Clearing Limited and The Stock Exchange of Hong Kong Limited take no responsibility for the contents of this announcement, make no representation as to its accuracy or completeness, and expressly disclaim any liability whatsoever for any loss howsoever arising from or in reliance upon the whole or any part of the contents of this announcement.



(Incorporated in the Cayman Islands with limited liability)
(Stock code: 3738)

VOLUNTARY ANNOUNCEMENT INCLUSION OF THE COMPANY AS AN ELIGIBLE STOCK OF THE SHENZHEN-HONG KONG STOCK CONNECT

This announcement is made by Vobile Group Limited (the "Company" and together with its subsidiaries, the "Group") on a voluntary basis.

The board of directors of the Company (the "**Board**") is pleased to announce that, pursuant to the announcements made by the Shenzhen Stock Exchange, the Company has been selected and included as an eligible stock in the stock list of the Shenzhen-Hong Kong Stock Connect programme (the "**Stock Connect**"), with effect from 6 September 2021.

The Board is of the view that the Company's inclusion in the trading mechanism of the Stock Connect represents the capital market's recognition of the Group's business performance and growth outlook. The Board believes that such inclusion will help facilitate the expansion of the Company's shareholder base and increase the trading liquidity of the shares of the Company, and further enhancement of the Company's reputation in the capital market and the Group's brand awareness.

The Board would like to thank its shareholders and investors for their continued support of the Company. The Company will continue to develop its business, service its customers and create value for its shareholders.

By Order of the Board Vobile Group Limited Yangbin Bernard Wang Chairman

Hong Kong, 6 September 2021

As at the date of this announcement, the board of directors of the Company comprises Mr. Yangbin Bernard WANG and Mr. MATSUZAWA Masaaki as executive directors; Mr. J David WARGO and Mr. WONG Wai Kwan as non-executive directors; and Mr. CHAN King Man Kevin, Mr. Alfred Tsai CHU, Mr. Charles Eric EESLEY and Mr. KWAN Ngai Kit as independent non-executive directors.